Mr. Kowalkowski and I are recommending we keep all three levies at their approved rates for 2020, and run an Enrichment (EPO) Levy and a Capital Projects Levy for four years, beginning in 2021.  See below for the amounts we would generate with each.  I also included the example of lowering the transportation vehicle levy at the .25/$1,000 that we discussed in October.  
              							 Leslie Oliver

Estimated levy rates for 2020 and for the four-year levy 
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Estimates with keeping the TVF levy for 2020 only.  
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This graph shows the total tax rate including the State tax rate and without renewing the transportation vehicle levy.  I estimated increasing the capital projects levy to $1.15/$1,000 starting in 2021, but we can discuss options for the 2021-2024 levy rates at the December 9th meeting.  
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Mil Rate/$1,000 with State Tax Included

Total Bonds	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2.93	2.75	2.84	2.8	2.6823239105567218	2.6273862076089638	2.8595600546995126	2.8695520700792638	2.90853620025824	2.8767682077796914	2.8572786526792213	2.828080309880125	M 	&	 O/New Enrichment	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	4.3	4.18	4.1100000000000003	4.0999999999999996	4.0999999999999996	3.73	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	Capital Projects	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	0.9	0.9	1.1499999999999999	1.1499999999999999	1.1499999999999999	1.1499999999999999	Transportation Vehicle Levy	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	0.45	0.45	State Tax Rate	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88	2.0699999999999998	3.01	2.76	3.01	3.01	3.01	3.01	3.01	2009 Bonds	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1.58	1.54	1.53	1.49	1.36	1.26	1.31	0.37703358034958973	0.40727269578029818	0.42978238450390766	2010 Bonds	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1.62	1.58	1.6	1.57	1.49	1.53	1.315333771966221	1.266360601830941	1.2332885816199088	1.2182680601488354	1.217210934989819	2016 bonds	
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	0.98867359145503941	1.0086906129454825	0.96431524148514736	1.3695690934253844	1.379668766439379	2.90853620025824	2.8767682077796914	2.8572786526792213	2.828080309880125	2.8073168218796276	2.7772808047940201	2.7616800434664137	2.738536877378265	2.7232754100109928	Total With State Taxes	

2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	9.11	8.8099999999999987	8.83	8.7799999999999994	8.8523239105567217	9.3673862076089627	8.4695600546995138	9.729552070079265	9.5685362002582401	9.5367682077796907	9.5172786526792219	9.4880803098801252	
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Davenport School District

General Fund Enrichment Levy

Scenario 1: Assumes 2% Property Value Increase Increased Scenario 2: Assumes 3% Property Value Increase Increased
Year AV AV Amount Rate/$1000 |Collection | Year AV AV Growth  Amount Rate/$1000 | Collection
2014 245,319,275 5.58% 1,015,000 4.18 2014 245,319,275 5.58% 1,015,000 4.18
2015 250,374,453  2.06% 1,031,951 4.12 16,951 | 2015 250,374,453 2.06% 1,031,951 4.12 16,951
2016 254,916,286 1.81% 1,059,681 4.16 27,730 | 2016 254,916,286 1.81% 1,059,681 4.16 27,730
2017 266,037,967 4.36% 1,066,000 4.01 6,319 | 2017 266,037,967 4.36% 1,066,000 4.01 6,319
2018 271,752,968 2.15% 1,087,000 4.00 21,000 | 2018 271,752,968 2.15% 1,087,000 4.00 21,000
2019 279,905,557  3.00% 421,000 1.50 (666,000)| 2019 279,905,557 3.00% 421,000 1.50 (666,000)
2020 286,228,122 2.26% 717,000 2.50 296,000 | 2020 286,228,122 2.26% 717,000 2.50 296,000
2021 291,952,684 2.00% 730,000 2.50 13,000 | 2021 300,539,528 5.00% 750,000 2.50 33,000
2022 297,791,738  2.00% 745,000 2.50 15,000 | 2022 315,566,505 5.00% 790,000 2.50 40,000
2023 303,747,573  2.00% 760,000 2.50 15,000 | 2023 331,344,830 5.00% 828,000 2.50 38,000
2024 309,822,524 2.00% 775,000 2.50 15,000 | 2024 347,912,071 5.00% 870,000 2.50 42,000

Total (2021-2024) ¥ 3,010,000 58,000 | Total (2021-2024) ¥ 3,238,000 153,000
Capital Projects Fund Levy
Scenario 1: Assumes 2% Property Value Increase Scenario 2: Assumes 3% Property Value Increase
AV M&0O Levy M&O Levy Increased AV Growth M&Olevy M&O Levy Increased
Year AV Growth Amount  Rate/$1000 Collection | Year AV Rate Amount  Rate/$1000 Collection
2019 279,905,557 253,000 0.90 2019 279,905,557 253,000 0.90
2020 286,228,122 2.26% 260,000 0.91 7,000 | 2020 286,228,122 2.26% 260,000 0.91 7,000
2021 291,952,684 2.00% 262,000 0.90 2,000 | 2021 294,814,966 3.00% 340,000 1.15 80,000
2022 297,791,738  2.00% 267,000 0.90 5,000 | 2022 303,659,415 3.00% 350,000 115 10,000
2023 303,747,573  2.00% 272,000 0.90 5,000 | 2023 312,769,197 3.00% 360,000 f1%('5) 10,000
2024 309,822,524 2.00% 280,000 0.90 8,000 | 2024 322,152,273 3.00% 370,000 f1%1'5) 10,000
Total (2021-2024) ¥ 1,081,000 20,000 | Total (2021-2024) ¥ 1,420,000 110,000
Transportation Vehicle Fund Levy
Scenario 1: Assumes 2% Property Value Increase Scenario 2: Assumes 3% Property Value Increase
AV M&O Levy M&O Levy Increased AV Growth M&O Levy M&O Levy Increased

Year AV Growth Amount Rate/$1000 Collection | Year AV Rate Amount Rate/$1000 Collection
2019 279,905,557 127,000 0.45 2019 279,905,557 127,000 0.45
2020 286,228,122 2.26% 131,000 0.46 4,000 | 2020 286,228,122 2.26% 131,000 0.46 4,000
2021 291,952,684 2.00% 74,000 0.25 (57,000)| 2021 294,814,966 3.00% - 0.00 (131,000)
2022 297,791,738  2.00% 75,000 0.25 1,000 | 2022 303,659,415 3.00% - 0.00 -
Total (2021-2024) F 149,000 (56,000)| Total (2021-2024) T - (131,000)
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Transportation Vehicle Fund Levy

Scenario 1: Assumes 2% Property Value Increase
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Scenario 2: Assumes 3% Property Value Increase
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